Manuals+
☰
Manuals.plus /
› ANNFUZ /
› ANNFUZ Mechanical Keyless Entry Door Lock (Model 7208A) Instruction Manual
ANNFUZ 7208A
ANNFUZ Mechanical Keyless Entry Door Lock (Model
7208A) Instruction Manual

Color Pearl Chrome
Material Zinc
Lock Type Keypad
Special Feature Auto-Lock, Passcode Unlock, Resettable
Item Dimensions (L x W x H) 3.3 x 5.5 x 1.9 inches
Item Weight 2.8 Pounds
Door Thickness Compatibility 30mm-55mm (1.2in-2.17in)
Backset Compatibility 60mm (2.36") and 70mm (2.75")
Batteries Required No
UPC 717326266323
5. INSTALLATION GUIDE
Follow these steps carefully for proper installation. A Phillips screwdriver with a shank diameter of 5mm
and a shank length of at least 50mm is recommended.
5.1. Adjusting Handle Direction
The lock handles can be adjusted for left or right-handed door configurations. The original mode has
handles facing upwards. To change the direction:
1. Locate the cross hole on the back of the lock panel.
2. Use a small screwdriver to loosen the internal mechanism.
3. Adjust the handle to the desired left or right direction.
4. Tighten the screws to secure the handle direction.
Image 5.1: Door Dimensions and Backset
5.2. Setting the Passcode
The lock is initially set to 'no password' mode. To set a password:
1. On the back of the lock panel, observe the 'fish eyes' indicators. If all 'fish eyes' face inwards, it is in
'no code set' status.
2. To set a password, press down with a screwdriver on the desired number/letter and rotate it 180
degrees so the 'fish eye' faces outwards (towards the number).
3. Repeat for all digits of your desired password (4-7 digits). The combination code can be used in any
order.
4. Always press button 'C' before entering the code.
Image 5.2: Code Setting Mechanism
5.3. General Installation Steps
Refer to the video below for a visual guide on the complete installation process.
Video 5.1: How to Install the ANNFUZ Double-Sided Mechanical Lock
This video demonstrates the step-by-step installation of the ANNFUZ double-sided mechanical lock, including handle
adjustment, passcode setting, latch installation, and panel assembly.
1. Confirm Installation Position: Ensure the door is prepared with the correct holes and backset.
2. Install the Latch: Insert the adjustable backset latch into the door edge and secure it with screws.
3. Adjust the Handle: As described in Section 5.1, adjust the handle direction on both the interior and
exterior panels.
4. Set a Passcode: As described in Section 5.2, set your desired passcode on both the interior and
exterior panels.
5. Install Front and Back Panels: Carefully align and install the exterior and interior keypad panels,
ensuring the spindle is correctly inserted and the triangular mark on the front keypad panel points
towards the door handle. Secure with the provided screws.
Image 5.3: Easy Installation Steps Overview
6. OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
6.1. Entering a Code
To unlock the door using a passcode:
1. Press the 'C' button to clear any previous entries.
2. Enter your 4-7 digit passcode. The digits can be pressed in any order.
3. Turn the handle to open the door.
6.2. Auto-Lock Function
The lock is designed to automatically engage after the door is closed. This feature ensures security without